

Tentative Art Commission Agenda Wednesday, July 22, 2020 9:30 AM

Via Zoom Webinar

Presentation

1. 89-20

Christopher Columbus Statue Marconi Plaza, 2700 South Broad Street

Review Type: Removal, relocation or alteration of existing artwork in the possession of the City

Project Details: Proposal to remove the statue from Marconi Plaza

Submitted by: City of Philadelphia, Public Art Office

Instructions for Joining the Live Zoom Meeting as a Member of the Public

If you have a **computer**, **tablet**, **or smartphone**, please join us online:

Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89088717355?pwd=MWh0VzVhUkQvZUV2ajlSazhtd2NIQT09

Webinar ID: 890 8871 7355

Password: 278591

If you do not have a computer, tablet, or smartphone, please join us on your **landline telephone**. You will be able to listen but not see the presentation.

• Dial: 1 646 876 9923

Webinar ID: 890 8871 7355

Password: 278591

The Art Commission will accept verbal and written testimony on the City's proposal. Verbal testimony will occur during the public comment portion of the meeting following the City's presentation and will be limited to three minutes per person. Many people are expected to testify and in the interest of time the Chair of the Art Commission may ask those whose testimony repeats points made by previous speakers to complete their remarks in less than three minutes. Those wishing to testify at the meeting may register to do so by emailing **artcommission@phila.gov**. People will be registered to testify in the order in which the request is received. Those who wish to testify but do not preregister will be added to the end of the testimony list at the meeting. Those who register but are not available when their name is called will be moved to the end of the testimony list. People may also submit written testimony using the same email address. People who wish to testify should provide their name which will be used to call on them when it is their turn to testify and to identify them in the record of the meeting. Those who which to pre-register to testify or submit written materials should do so no later than noon on Tuesday, July 21.

Please be advised that the Art Commission meeting will be recorded.

Joining and/or participating in the meeting constitutes your consent to the recording.

Recordings of the Art Commission meetings are posted on the Art Commission website:

https://www.phila.gov/departments/philadelphia-art-commission/recordings-of-public-meetings/

One Parkway Building 1515 Arch St. 13th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102